209
PRESSURE CONTROLS
P
ilo
t
O
p
er

Graphic Symbols
Vent Connection
Model Number Designation
Pilot Operated Relief Valves210
Valve
Model Numbers Japanese Std. "JIS" and European Design Std. N. American Design Std.
Socket Head Cap Screw
BG-03
BG-06
BG-10
M12  70 Lg. (2 pcs.), M12  95 Lg. (2 pcs.)
M16  60 Lg. (2 pcs.), M16  80 Lg. (2 pcs.)
M20  70 Lg. (2 pcs.), M20  90 Lg. (2 pcs.)
1/2-13UNC  2-3/4 Lg. (2 pcs.), 1/2-13UNC  3-3/4 Lg. (2 pcs.)
5/8-11UNC  2-1/4 Lg. (2 pcs.), 5/8-11UNC  3-1/4 Lg. (2 pcs.)
3/4-10UNC  2-3/4 Lg. (2 pcs.), 3/4-10UNC  3-1/2 Lg. (2 pcs.)
Valve
Model
Numbers
Japanese Standard "JIS" European Design Standard N. American Design Standard Approx.
Mass
kg (lbs.)
Sub-plate
Model Numbers
Thread
Size
Sub-plate
Model Numbers
Thread
Size
Sub-plate
Model Numbers
Thread
Size
BG-03
BG-06
BG-10
BGM-03-20
BGM-03X-20
BGM-06-20
BGM-06X-20
BGM-10-20
BGM-10X-20
Rc 3/8
Rc 1/2
Rc 3/4
Rc 1
Rc 1-1/4
Rc 1-1/2
BGM-03-3080
BGM-03X-3080
BGM-06-3080
BGM-06X-3080
BGM-10-3080
BGM-10X-3080
3/8 BSP.F
1/2 BSP.F
3/4 BSP.F
1 BSP.F
1-1/4 BSP.F
1-1/2 BSP.F
BGM-03-2090
BGM-03X-2090
BGM-06-2090
BGM-06X-2090
BGM-10-2090
BGM-10X-2090
3/8 NPT
1/2 NPT
3/4 NPT
1 NPT
1-1/4 NPT
1-1/2 NPT

The sub-plates are those for pilot operated relief valves.  For dimensions, see page 213.
Sub-plate
Model Number Designation
Sub-plates are available. Specify the sub-plate model number from the table above. When sub-plates are not used, the mounting surface should have a
good machined finish.
217
PRESSURE CONTROLS
L
o
w
N
o
is
e
Ty
p
e
P
ilo
t
O
p
er
at
ed
R
el
ie
f
V
al
ve
s
C
Low Noise Type Pilot Operated Relief Valves
DIMENSIONS IN
MILLIMETRES (INCHES)
Mounting surface
S-BG-03: ISO 6264-AR-06-2-A
S-BG-06: ISO 6264-AS-08-2-A
S-BG-10: ISO 6264-AT-10-2-A
Valve Model Numbers
Japanese Std. "JIS" and European Design Std. N. American Design Std.
Socket Head Cap Screw
S-BG-03
S-BG-06
S-BG-10
Qty.
M12  40 Lg.
M16  50 Lg.
M20  60 Lg.
1/2-13 UNC  1-1/2 Lg.
5/8-11 UNC  2 Lg.
3/4-10 UNC  2-1/4 Lg.
4
4
4
Model Numbers
S-BG-03
S-BG-06
S-BG-10
76
(2.99)
163.5
(6.44)
A D
Dimensions  mm (Inches)
B C E F H J K N P Q S T U V X Z
98
(3.86)